202507 1
Mitsubishi Chemical Infratec Co.,Ltd.
Summary of Technical Data Sheet – ALPOLIC™/fr LT
The material properties and data in this document are portrayed as general information for reference only and are not product
specifications. Due to product changes, improvements and other factors, Mitsubishi Chemical Infratec Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to change or withdraw information contained herein without prior notice.
1. General
ALPOLIC™/fr LT is an Aluminum Composite Material (ACM) with a sufficient fire safety, suitable for

(1) Panel thickness:  3 mm
(2) Panel size in stock:  The available panel size depends on the finishes as shown below.
Type Code Finish Stock size, mm (in) Remarks
Reversible R-1 Pure White P (G90) / Silver P (G80)
1220×2440
Both top and back are
effective sides.
 R-2 White P (G30) / Champagne Metallic P (G30)
 R-3 Light Beige P (G30) / Silver Metallic P (G30)
 R-4 Black P (G30) / Polished Beige P (G90)
Single M-5 Off White P (Matte)
1220×2440
Top is effective side and
back is wash coating.
 M-6 Gray Metallic P (Matte)
 N-7 Aluminum Hairline P (G90) 914×2438
 N-8 Piano Black P (G90) 1220×2440
Stone S-5 White Marble (G90)
1220×2440
 S-6 Venetian Marble (G90)
202507 2
Mitsubishi Chemical Infratec Co.,Ltd.
Timber
W-1 Maple (Matte)
1220×2440
W-2 Walnut (Matte)
W-3 Mahogany (Matte)
Note: Custom width is available between 914mm and 1575mm except N-7 Aluminum Hairline P and
Timber finishes (W-1, W-2, and W-3).  For N-7 Aluminum Hairline P, custom width is available
between 914mm and 1220mm. For Timber finishes of W-1 Maple, W-2 Walnut, and W-3 Mahogany
custom width is available between 914mm and 1270mm.  Custom length less than 5000mm can be
accepted. Please contact our sales office or distributors for the minimum quantity and the lead-time of
the custom size products.
(3) Product tolerance
Width:     ±2.0mm
Length:     ±1.0 mm/ m
Thickness:    ±0.2mm
Bow:     Maximum 0.5% of the length and/or width
Squareness:    Maximum 5.0mm (diagonal difference)
Surface defect: The surface shall not have irregularities such as roughness, buckling and
other imperfections in accordance with our visual inspection rules.
Panel edge: ALPOLIC/fr LT is supplied with a cut edge out of aluminum sheet
displacement and core protrusion.
4. Principal properties
(1) Panel weight:      5.5 kg/m²
(2) Thermal expansion:     24×10-6 m/m/C
(3) Mechanical properties as a composite material, ALPOLIC/fr LT
Tensile strength (ASTM E8)  30 MPa or N/mm2
Yield strength (ASTM E8) 27 MPa or N/mm2
Elongation (ASTM E8)  4 %
Flexural Elasticity (Calculation) 33 GPa or kN/mm2
(4) Mechanical properties of skin aluminum:
 1100-H14 5205-H19 (for N-7)
0.2% proof stress  115 MPa or N/mm2 210 MPa or N/mm2
Modules of elasticity  70 GPa or kN/mm2 70 GPa or kN/mm2
202507 3
Mitsubishi Chemical Infratec Co.,Ltd.
5. Summary of fire tests
ALPOLIC/fr LT comprising of 0.3 mm thick skin has passed the following fire tests:
Country Test Standard Specimen
Thickness
Results &
Classification
United
Kingdom
BS476 Part 6
BS476 Part 7
3 mm Class 0
Class 1
USA Tunnel Test (ASTM E-84) 3 mm Class A / Class 1
Interior Room Corner Test
(UBC 26-3 and ISO 9705)
3 mm Passed